b S?Iarpool
solarpeot” Siite Report

Report Name 11 de Septiembre 1061
Report Date 6/26/2010 9:25:34 AM
Declination -7d 59m

Location Lat/Long specified
Lat/Long -34.34 / -58.26
Weather Station BUENOS AIRES, , Elevation: 20 Meters, (-34.817/-58.533)
Site Distance 59 Kilometers

Report Type Ecological

Array Type Fixed Angle

Tilt Angle 0.00 deg

Ideal Tilt Angle 34.34 deg

Azimuth 0.00 deg

Ideal Azimuth 0.00 deg

Layout Configuration  Custom

Layout Point Count 3

Notes: Analisis Piscina
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- Solarpool
solarree Summary Report
Solar Obstruction Data

Month Actual Unshaded Actual Shaded
Solar Radlation  Solar Radiation
Azimuth=0.0 Azimuth=0.0
Tilt=0.0 " Tilt=0.0 4
KWHim Iday KWHIm ~ iday

January G6.81 5.03

February 6.08 3132

March 4.84 272

April 358 1.44

May 255 065

June 206 0.34

July 227 048

August 2.00 1.10

Seplember 4.20 228

Dciober 5.27 .06

November 652 452

December 677 5.15

Totals 53.94 3841

Effect: B8.84% Effact: 49.52%
Sun Hrs: 4.49 Sun Hrs: 2.51

Motes: Analisis Piscina
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solarpool §olar Site Analysis Report

DSCO05403.JPG

Image File

Solar Obstruction Data

Maonth

January
Fabruary
March
April

May

June

July
.ﬂl.lgust
Seplember
Oelober
Nowernbes
Dscrmbes
Totals

Motes:

Actual Unshaded Actual Shaded

Solar Radiation
Azimuth=0.0
Tilt=0.0 =
KWHIm * iday
6.81

6.06

4 B4

3.58

2.55

206

2.27

2.99

4.20

527

6.52

67T

5394

Effact: B8.84%
Sun Hrs: 4.50

[Mone]
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Solar Radiation
Azimuth=0.0
Ti=0.0
KWHIm  [day
4.38

380

364

287

1.7

1.02

1.38

247

3.29

d42

431

431

3s41

Effect: 59.97%
Sun Hrs: 3.03
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DSCO05400.JPG

Image File

Solar Obstruction Data

Maonth

January
Fabruary
March
April

May

June

July
ﬂl.lgust
Seplember
Oelober
Nowernbes
Dscrmbes
Totals

Motes:

Actual Unshaded Actual Shaded

Solar Radiation
Azimuth=0.0
Tilt=0.0 =
KWHIm * iday
6.81

6.06

4 B4

3.58

2.55

206

2.27

2.99

4.20

5.27

6.52

67T

5394

Effact: B8.84%
Sun Hrs: 4.50

gscalera

Solar Radiation
Azimuth=0.0
Ti=0.0
KWHIm  [day
5.66

4.33

381

1.01

025

000

0.00

0.70

3.05

415

542

558

3397

Effect: 55.94%
Sun Hrs: 2.83
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Image File DSCO5402.JPG
L]
Solar Obstruction Data

Month Actual Unshaded Actual Shaded
Solar Radiation  Solar Radiation
Azimuth=0.0 Azimuth=0.0
Tilt=0.0 = Tilt=0.0 F
KWHIm * iday KWHim * fday

January 6.81 5.05

Fabruary 6.06 203

March 4 B4 o7

April 3.58 043

May 2.55 000

June 206 000

July 227 000

August 2.99 013

Sepltember 4.20 049

Detober 527 162

Novemnber 652 ig2

December 677 5.55

Totals 5394 19.83

Effect: B8.84% Effect: 32.66%
Sun Hrs: 4.50 Sun Hrs: 1.65

Motes: [Mone]
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